
cNAfME Executive Board Meeting Minutes 

 

Date: ​September 21​st​, 2019 

Time Started:​ 8:00PM 

Called To Order By:​ Derek Schmelter 

Attendance: 

1. Dr. Keith Koster - Collegiate Advisor (kkoster8@naz.edu) 

2. Derek Schmelter - President (dschmeltermusic@gmail.com) 

3. Daria Barteldt - President-Elect (dbarteldt99@gmail.com) 

4. Morgan Beaton - Secretary-Treasurer (​mbeaton8@mail.naz.edu​) 

5. Sierra Taylor - Web Editor (staylor4@mail.naz.edu) 

6. Devin Bartlett - Province Representative 1 (dbartle5@mail.naz.edu) 

7. Tom McCartney - Province Representative 2 (tmccart5@mail.naz.edu) 

8. Amanda Zall - Province Representative 3 (aszall@syr.edu) 

9. Megan Gallucci - Province Representative 4 & 5 (megan.gallucci@aol.com) 

10. Christopher Cavaretta - Province Representative 6 (cdc1234@verizon.net) 

 

Agenda Items: 

● Newsletter 

○ Social Media Links - making connections across chapters 

● Province Representative Reports 

○ Province Representative 7 (Kimberly) - Hofstra hosted a Marching Band Clinic 

for the area that was very successful 

○ It is still early in the semester so chapters are getting back into the swing of the 

school year. 

● Moving Forward - What would be helpful? 

 

General Notes: 

● The big push is to focus on membership - keep New York’s collegiate membership up 

mailto:mbeaton8@mail.naz.edu


○ The new website is working on fixing the membership sign-up glitches 

● Collegiate Conference at College of St. Rose (February 14th, 2020) 

○ College of St. Rose has an extensive list of hotels that are cost efficient. Reach out 

to them with any questions regarding lodging. 

○ More information is coming soon! 

 

Approved Motions: 

● Social Media Takeover - each chapter/officer has a chance to take over the social media 

to highlight what they are doing 

● NYSSMA Winter Conference - Rochester chapters host chapters from out of town to 

help offset the costs of lodging 

 

Adjourned By: ​Derek Schmelter 

Time Ended: ​8:30PM 

 

 

 


